

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 771 OF 2010

RAJRANI @ TINKU RATHOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH RATHOR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master